

Regional Housing Authority of Sutter and Nevada Counties

1455 Butte House Road, Yuba City, CA 95993 Phone (530) 671-0220, Toll Free: (888) 671-0220 TTY: (866) 735-2929 Fax (530) 673-0775 Website: www.rhasnc.org

September 10, 2014

TO: Chairperson Diane Hodges Commissioner Stan Cleveland Commissioner Tej Maan Commissioner Brian Foss Commissioner Martha Griese Commissioner Charles Epp Commissioner Suzanne Gallaty Commissioner Terry Lamphier Sutter County Board of Supervisors Nevada County Board of Supervisors Colusa County Board of Supervisors City Council, Live Oak City Council, Yuba City Duane Oliveira, Legal Counsel Appeal-Democrat SCEA Aaron Busch, City of Yuba City The Union Melody Lane Yuba City Senior Center

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54955.1, the Regional Housing Authority of Sutter and Nevada Counties Board of Commissioners **Wednesday, September 17, 2014** Regular Meeting is continued to **Wednesday, October 1, 2014** at **12:15** PM at **River City Manor, 655 Joann Way, Yuba City, CA 95993** due to lack of agenda items.

Signed by

ich Q

Linda J. Nichols Executive Director

S: no09172014.cont.